AGENDA COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATION MONDAY JANUARY 19, 2010 10:00 A.M.

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:

Boards and Commissions:

- B1. County Executive: Appointment of Robert F. Meehan, as the County Attorney, to serve at the pleasure of the County Executive.
- B2. County Executive: Appointment of Ann Marie Berg as the Commissioner of the Department of Finance effective January 3, 2010.
- B3. County Executive: Appointing Edward Brancati as Acting Commissioner of Human Resources for a term to expire upon the appointment of a Commissioner of Human Resources.
- B4. County Executive: Appointment of Patsy Yang, Dr.P.H., as Acting Commissioner of the Westchester County Department of Health for a term to expire upon the appointment of a Commissioner of Health.
- B5. County Executive: Appointment of Edward Burroughs as Acting Commissioner of Planning for a term to expire upon the appointment of a Commissioner of Planning.
- B6. County Executive: Appointment of John Hsu as Acting Commissioner of Public Works for a term to expire upon the appointment of a Commissioner of Public Works.
- B7. County Executive: Appointment of Kevin J. Plunkett as a member of the Westchester County Industrial Development Agency to serve at the pleasure of the County Executive.
- B8. County Executive: Appointment of George N. Longworth as Commissioner of Public Safety, to serve at the pleasure of the County Executive.
- B9. County Executive: Appointment of Kevin J. Plunkett, as the Deputy County Executive, effective as of January 1, 2010.

Any other items that come before the Committee

Referrals:

Boards & Commissions:

- B1. County Executive: Appointment of Robert F. Meehan, as the County Attorney for Westchester County, to serve at the pleasure of the County Executive. (1/19/10)
- B2. County Executive: Appointment of Ann Marie Berg as the Commissioner of the Department of Finance effective January 3, 2010. (1/19/10)
- B3. County Executive: Appointing Edward Brancati as Acting Commissioner of Human Resources for a term to expire upon the appointment of a Commissioner of Human Resources. (1/19/10)
- B4. County Executive: Appointment of Patsy Yang, Dr.P.H., as Acting Commissioner of the Westchester County Department of Health for a term to expire upon the appointment of a Commissioner of Health. (1/19/10)
- B5. County Executive: Appointment of Edward Burroughs as Acting Commissioner of Planning for a term to expire upon the appointment of a Commissioner of Planning. (1/19/10)
- B6. County Executive: Appointment of John Hsu as Acting Commissioner of Public Works for a term to expire upon the appointment of a Commissioner of Public Works. (1/19/10)
- B7. County Executive: Appointment of Kevin J. Plunkett as a member of the Westchester County Industrial Development Agency to serve at the pleasure of the County Executive. (1/19/10)
- B8. County Executive: Appointment of George N. Longworth as Commissioner of Public Safety, to serve at the pleasure of the County Executive.
- B9. County Executive: Appointment of Kevin J. Plunkett, as the Deputy County Executive, effective as of January 1, 2010.

Revised 1/15/10 @ 5 p.m.